  Page 1 / 20
EHPA Testing Regulation
Testing of Air/Water Heat Pumps
Terms, Test Conditions and Test Method based on
EN 14511-1 to 14511-4
Additional requirements for granting the international
quality label for heat pumps
Version 1.4

information see also EN 60335-1, -2-40:
• Manufacturer or supplier
• Model designation and serial number
• COP and heat output in kW with at least three significant figures for A2/W35 and A7/W35
• Type and filling weight of the refrigerant
10 Test reports
The heat pump test centers publish the test results only if the customer has approved such publication
with an authorized signature. The full report is given according to the requirements in EN 14511-3
(Test report level 1). It belongs the consumer. A public summary report is published (Test report level
2). Both report must make reference to used CEN standard, EHPA rules and regulations. It must
clearly be stated that the test center is accredited for the used methods.
10.1 Test report Level 1 (disclosure status: private):
 This dossier contains all test documents and fulfills the requirements in EN 14511. Production of
this test report is part of the overall test procedure, and the report is sent only to the manufacturer
or the customer who has ordered the tests.
10.1.1 General Information on the testing institute
- Date:
- Name of the testing institute:
- Test location:
- Test method:
- Test supervisor:
- Test number:
- Type of refrigerant:
- Mass of refrigerant:
- GWP value of the refrigerant (as required by the EU Ecolabel, 2007/742/EC)
- Properties of fluids:
- References to this European Standard:
- References to the EHPA regulation and ver. 1.4
10.1.2  Machine-specific information
- Name of the customer (usually the manufacturer)
- Machine type, designation
- Serial number (if not available, compressor serial number)
- Brief description of the design
- Rated volume flow on user side at which the measurements were taken.
- Fan speed, air volume flow and maximum permissible external static pressure drop
- Information on the components, such as compressor type, heat exchanger type, expansion valve
type, etc.
- Year of production
- Photo of the machine
- Dimensions and weight of the heat pump
10.1.3  Operating range and safety test
- Extreme points tested and reached
- Safety test passed or failed
10.1.4  Electrical measurements
-  Max. start current with or without soft starter
-  Output factor (mean value).
 EHPA TestReg AW-HP Version 1.4
Page 16 / 20
10.1.5  Sound measurement
- As measured before.
10.2 Test report Level 2 (disclosure status: public)
This data serves mainly as the basis for EHPA Quality Label Database. It contains at least:
- Average heat output
- Average electrical power consumption
- COP for test points according test regulation
- Operating range and safety test
- Electrical measurements